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Addendum No. 4 

architects

Project:               Building 3 Remodel 
Building 3, 3 Infantry Drive 
Camp Murray, WA 98430 
State Project No. 2022-609 

KMB Job No.: 22052 

Issue Date: May 11, 2023 

Bid Date: May 18, 2023 

To: All Plan Holders 

From: Atika Jain, Project Manager 
 
The following modifications to the Project Manual, Specifications and/or Drawings are to be incorporated into bid 
proposals that may be offered, and the subsequent construction. Bidders shall assess and include the full impact of the 
revision(s) on any and all related systems and work. Receipt and incorporation of this Addendum in the bid proposal shall 
be indicated on the Bid Form in the space provided. 

 

 
GENERAL: 

Item Description 

 
1. CLARIFICATION – Q & A: 

Note: All pre-bid meeting and any subsequent conversations and observations are considered informal and are not 
contractually binding unless stated in the contract manual, drawings, or modified by a written addendum.  Questions 
posed to KMB and answers provided by electrical engineer. 

 
Question:  The specs call for a Neutral Host Distributed Antenna System capable of supporting Wireless Service 
and Public Safety Network.  If the AHJ does not allow co-mingling of Public Safety and Cellular on the same DAS can 
a standard BDA/DAS be installed? 
 
Answer: Yes, a standard BDA/DAS System is adequate for this site per Pierce County. 

 
Question:  For this size of building, can a standard BDA/DAS be installed instead of a Neutral Host DAS and without 
the expandability of adding Cellular to the system? 

 
Answer: Yes, a standard BDA/DAS System is adequate for this site per Pierce County without Cellular. 

 
Question: If standard BDA/DAS is allowed, can Comba, Fi-Plex be substituted for CommScope/Andrew? 
 
Answer: Yes, alternatives will be accepted for review. 
 
Question: The 20-year warranty on cables, splitter, and tappers (passive components) is not an industry standard. 
Can this be omitted? 
 
Answer: Please include a 5-year warranty. 20-year warranty can be omitted. 


